WORLD WAR| (30)
Wayne C. Adams
Benjamin H. Ash
Delbert Bailey

Harper Bailey

Cecil O. Britton

Roy D. Cole
Marion Omer Davis

John William Droppleman

Linden L. Gain

John W. Guthrie
Grover Ray Harbert
James Alfred Haught

James A.G. Hays
William Guy Heflin

Salathiel E. Hyde
Earl Maxwell Jones
Joe W. Kimball

Okey Leeson

William Lee Netzer
Clarence A. Prunty
Walter Deco Reed
Cecil Blaine Robinson

Clyde Robinson
Leeroy Smith
Freeman Goff Squires

Earl L. Stutler
Luther Lee Stutler
John B. Underwood
George L. Walton
Dorsey Otis Warner

WORLD WAR Il (54)

Leo Carl Adams
Alvin |. Bell

Talmage Dee Berkhouse

Dellas Dean Beverlin
Kenneth Blake
Gale Carson Bland

Argel Glen Burton
Archie W. Carpenter

Herbert Denver Carroll, Jr.

Harley Charles Childers

Ralph Marshall Cooper
Paul C. Cottrill
Cecil Claude Cox

DODDRIDGE COUNTY WAR CASUALTIES

Cpl, US Army
Cpl, US Army
Pvt, AEF

Pvt, AEF

Sgt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, AEF

Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army

S2, US Navy R.F.

Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Cpl, US Army
Pvt, US Army

Bugler, US Army

US Army

Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, USMC
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, WV ARNG
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pvt, US Army

Pfc, US Army

Pvt, Army Air Corps

Pfc, US Army

Sgt, Army Air Corps

Pfc, US Army
Sgt, US Army
Pfc, US Army
Pvt, US Army
Pfc, US Army
Sgt, US Army
Ensign, USNR
Pfc, US Army

FC3C, US Navy

1889-1918
1893-1918
1893-1918
1894-1918
1896-1918
1896-1918
1895-1918
1892-1918
1891-1918
1894-1918
1889-1918
1892-1918
1893-1918
1894-1918
1887-1918
1893-1918
1893-1918
1894-1918
1891-1918
1890-1918
1892-1918
1891-1918
1901-1918
1892-1918
1890-1918
1894-1917
1897-1918
1889-1918
1891-1918
1889-1918

1917-1943
1926-1945
1923-1945
1920-1944
1920-1944
1920-1943
1916-1944
1917-1944
1921-1944
1922-1945
1915-1944
1917-1944
1919-1945

KIA, France

KIA, France

Died in Germany as a POW

Died of pneumonia in France

KIA, France

Died of pneumonia, Camp Lee, VA

KIA, France

Died of pneumonia in France

Died in France of battle wounds

Died of pneumonia in France

Died of flu & pneumonia, Camp Meade MD
KIA, France

Died of bronchopneumonia at Norfolk, VA
Died in France of battle wounds

Died of lung disease at Camp Lee, VA
Died in France of battle wounds

Died in France of battle wounds

KIA, France

Died in France of battle wounds

KIA, France

Died of pneumonia & meningitis, France
KIA, France

KIA, France

Died in England of battle wounds

Died of influenza in France

Hit by train when on guard duty in Ritchie Co.
Died of pneumonia, Camp Lee, VA

Died of pneumonia, Camp Humphreys, VA
KIA, France

KIA, France

Drowned while on duty, California
Killed in train accident, Luzon, Philippines
KIA, Luzon, Philippines

MIA, Europe

KIA, France

KIA, Italy

KIA, France

KIA, ltaly

KIA, ltaly

KIA, Germany

MIA, North Africa; declared dead
KIA, Europe

KIA, Okinawa
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David Paul Currey
Harold Hubert Davis
Jerry G. Davis, Jr.
William T. Fox

Harry Thornton Freeman

John L. "Jack" Frey
Darrell G. Griffin
Orval L. Griffin

Fred W. Hurst
Aubrey Glenn Hutson

Boyd Haines Jones
Delmer Paul Kelley
Wetzel C. Kimball
Dan James King
Ancil Warner Knight
Bernard H. Lipscomb
Otto C. Maxson
Denzil David McClain

Hugh P. McClain

Arzie Mclntyre
Arlie Curtis Parks

Rexal D. Reed
Sterling F. Reed
Harley D. Roberts
Earl J. Robison
Berlie L. Rucker

Charles E. Shannon, Jr.

Charles B. Simmons
Lee Roy Snyder
Robert S. Strickling
Roy J. Stutler

Stanley H. Stutler
James Harold Sutton

Harold M. Talkington
Chester C. Thomas

Henry Lee Trent
Roy S. Underwood

James Earl Weekley
Charles Albert Wells

Charles L. "Bud" Williams

Harold O. Woodruff

KOREA (2)
Forest B. Seckman
Lawrence O. Yeater

Pvt, US Army 1921-1944
Merchant Marine 1916-1945
Pvt, US Army 1911-1945
US Army Air Forces 1911-1944
Pfc, US Army 1920-1945
T/Sgt, Army Air Corps 1922-1943
Pfc, US Army 1921-1944
Cpl T5, US Army 1919-1944
Pfc, US Army 1925-1944
Pfc, US Army 1918-1945
Cpt, Army Air Force 1918-1944
Pfc, US Army 1918-1944
SSgt, Army Air Force 1917-1944
Pfc, USMC 1925-1945
1LT, US Army 1921-1945
Pfc, US Army 1921-1944
Pvt, US Army NG 1918-1941
S1C, US Navy 1923-1943
ACMM, US Navy 1917-1943
SSgt, US Army 1920-1945
Pfc, US Army 1906-1944
S2, US Navy Reserve 1926-1946
Merchant Marine 1906-1942
Tec4, US Army 1920-1945
SSgt, US Army 1922-1944
Pvt, US Army 1914-1945
1LT, Army Air Force 1921-1945
Pfc, US Army 1915-1944
Sgt, US Army 1920-1944
2LT, Army Air Corps 1918-1943
T/Sgt, US Army 1901-1945
Pfc, USMC 1923-1944
Pfc, US Army 1919-1945
Pfc, US Army 1915-1944
Pfc, US Army 1913-1944
Pfc, US Army 1921-1944
Cpl, US Army 1919-1943
F1C, US Navy 1924-1945
Pfc, Army Air Corps  1923-1945
Pfc, US Army 1925-1945
Pfc, US Army 1922-1944
Pfc, US Army 1930-1953
Cpl, US Army 1931-1950

KIA, France
Shipwrecked; killed in motorcycle accident, Alabama
Died of wounds, Battle of the Bulge

Died of illness in England

Died in Wales of wounds in Germany
MIA/KIA, Europe

KIA, Germany

KIA, France

KIA, France

KIA, Germany

Killed in training accident, California

KIA, ltaly

KIA over France

KIA, Okinawa

KIA, Germany

KIA, D-Day

Died of illness in training

MIA/KIA, Savo Island, South Pacific

Killed in auto accident, California

KIA, Europe

KIA, Southwest Pacific

Accidental drowning (non-battle), Philippines
Killed by German torpedo, Gulf of Mexico
KIA, France

KIA, France

KIA, France

MIA, Pacific

KIA, Battle of the Bulge

KIA, France

Killed when his bomber crashed in Tennessee
Died of heart attack 2 months after discharge
KIA, Peleliu Island

KIA, Battle of the Bulge

KIA, France

KIA, France

Killed in jeep wreck in Enland (non-battle)
Drowned when trying to rescue crashed crew
KIA, near Okinawa

Killed in jeep accident on Saipan (non-battle)
KIA, France

KIA

KIA
KIA
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VIETNAM (6)

Samuel M. Cavins Cpl, USMC
Keith R. W. Curry CDR, US Navy
Donald Edwin Dotson SSgt, USMC
Russell E. Ferrebee SP4, US Army
Dallas E. Hickman Sgt, US Army

Charles Alton Williamson SSgt, US Army

WAR ON TERROR (1)
Jason N. Marchand Cpl, US Army

NOTE:

1942-1969
1930-1971
1932-1970
1948-1966
1944-1966
1925-1965

1981-2007

Died in Vietnam, non-hostile causes

Shot down over North Vietham; MIA

Killed in non-battle ammo accident, Okinawa
KIA

Died in Vietnam of battle wounds

KIA

KIA, Iraq

Please submit any corrections or additions to: military@doddridgecountyroots.com
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